Highlights
• Hot-plug controllers, end-to-end data integrity
protection, high-quality, and low-power fifth-
generation SERDES
• Comprehensive diagnostics and debugging:
PCIe generator and analyzer, per-port
performance and error counters, multiple
loopback modes, and real-time eye capture

Switchtec PFX-L Fanout-Lite PCIe Gen3 Switch Family
PM8566, PM8565, PM8564, PM8563, PM8562, and PM8561
Ordering Information
Product Lanes Ports/NTBs Virtual Switch
Partitions Hot-Plug Controllers Package Ordering Number
PFX-L 96xG3 96 24/2 6
6
37.5 mm × 37.5 mm PM8566B-FEI
PFX-L 80xG3 80 20/2 6 37.5 mm × 37.5 mm PM8565B-FEI
PFX-L 64xG3 64 16/2 6 37.5 mm × 37.5 mm PM8564B-FEI
PFX-L 48xG3 48 12/2 6 27 mm × 27 mm PM8563B-F3EI
PFX-L 32xG3 32 8/2 4 27 mm × 27 mm PM8562B-F3EI
PFX-L 24xG3 24 6/2 3 27 mm × 27 mm PM8561B-F3EI
High-Speed I/O
• PCIe Gen3 8 GT/s
• Supports PCIe-compliant link training and manual PHY
configuration